

## Indian River County Florida

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0079	Version: 1			
File #.	19-0079	version.			
Туре:	Consent Staff Report		Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/24/2019		In control:	Board of County Commissioners	
On agenda:	2/5/2019		Final action:		
Title:	Indian River County Ballfields Bulk Rental Agreement Template				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreement, Ballfields, Hobart Park Baseball Fields, Parks, Recreation				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Sample - Bulk Rental Agreement				
Date	Ver. Ac	tion By	A	ction	Result
2/5/2019	1 Bc	pard of County Comm	issioners A	pproved staff's recommendation	

Indian River County Ballfields Bulk Rental Agreement Template

Staff respectfully requests the Board approve the attached Indian River County Ballfields Bulk Rental Agreement as a template and authorize Staff to sign future template agreements on behalf of the County.